
Poorva COVID - 19 SF Special (via Gaya) (PT)/02381 - COVR - ER 
HWH/Howrah Junction to NDLS/New Delhi 

22h 5m - 1449 km - 17 halts - Departs Sun,Wed,Thu 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 HWH Howrah Junction 08:00 9 1 0 71 10 ER
2 DGR Durgapur 10:12 10:14 2m 3 1 157 72 76 ER
3 ASN Asansol Junction 10:49 10:54 5m 4 1 199 56 114 ER
4 DHN Dhanbad Junction 11:57 12:02 5m 3 1 257 71 ECR
5 GAYA Gaya Junction 14:50 14:55 5m 1 1 457 87 ECR
6 RFJ RafiGanj 15:21 15:23 2m 2 1 495 98 ECR
7 AUBR Anugraha Narayan Road 15:42 15:44 2m 2 1 525 70 ECR
8 DOS Dehri On Sone 15:58 16:00 2m 2 1 542 83 ECR
9 SSM Sasaram Junction 16:13 16:15 2m 2 1 560 98 ECR
10 BBU Bhabua Road 16:44 16:46 2m 2 1 607 56 ECR
11 DDU Pt. DD Upadhyaya

Junction (Mughalsarai)
17:45 17:55 10m 6,7 1 662 22 ECR

12 BSB Varanasi Junction 18:45 18:55 10m 5 1 680 69 NR
13 JNH Janghai Junction 20:00 20:02 2m 1 1 755 38 NR
14 PRYJ Prayagraj Junction

(Allahabad)
21:35 21:40 5m 7 1 815 80 NCR

15 CNB Kanpur Central 00:05 00:10 5m 1,2 2 1009 101 129 NCR
16 ETW Etawah Junction 01:33 01:35 2m 2 2 1148 79 NCR
17 TDL Tundla Junction 02:45 02:47 2m 2 2 1240 98 NCR
18 ALJN Aligarh Junction 03:35 03:37 2m 4 2 1318 53 NCR
19 NDLS New Delhi 06:05 0 2 1449 - 216 NR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Nov 29 2020 (23:04)

Nov 29 2020 (23:04)

1

1


